
 
 

Working Groups 

Working Group Leader Contact 

Production: Farming Brad Mitchell, Massachusetts Farm 
Bureau 

brad@mfbf.net 

(508) 481-4766 

Production: Urban Agriculture 
Ruth Goldman, Merck Family Fund 

Pat Spence, Urban Farming 
Institute 

rgoldman@merckff.org 

(617)719-5048 

pspence.ufi@gmail.com 

(617) 516- 6578 

Production: Land Cris Coffin, American Farmland 
Trust 

ccoffin@farmland.org 

(413) 695-4653 

Production: Fisheries Valerie Nelson, Water Alliance valerie.i.nelson@gmail.com 

(978) 283-7569 

Processing Nico Lustig, Franklin County 
Community Development 
Corporation 

nicol@fccdc.org 

413-774-7204 

Distribution Jeff Cole, Massachusetts Farmers 
Markets 

jeff@massfarmersmarkets.org 

781-893-8222 

Food Access, Security and Health Jessica del Rosario, Massachusetts 
Convergence Partnership 

jdelrosario@hria.org 

781.789.6917 

Waste, Nutrients, Energy Lorenzo Macaluso, Center for Eco 
Technology 

Jenny Rushlow, Conservation Law 
Foundation 

lorenzo.macaluso@cetonline.org 

413-788-6900 

jrushlow@clf.org 

617-850-1763 

Important: To receive up-to-date meeting information, email the Working Group lead and ask 

to be included on their email list.  

Questions? Contact Winton Pitcoff, Project Manager, at wpitcoff@mapc.org 

For project events, meetings, documents and other information, visit: www.mafoodplan.org 
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